PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDEAL STAR INC.	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hiroyuki KANEKO	
Street Address:	3F, Raise Kokura Building, 1-1, Sakai-machi 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi	
City:	Fukuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	8020005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12065738	
Application Number:	12297728	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lconley@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8075-1139; 8075-1144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027085 FRAME: 0322

OP \$80.00 12065738

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>IDEAL STAR INC.</u>,
whose address is <u>6-3, Minami-Yoshinari 6-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi</u>
9893204 Japan

hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of rights in the U.S. Patents and/or U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, hereinafter referred to as "THE ASSETS",

WHEREAS, Hiroyuki KANEKO,

whose address is <u>3F, Raise Kokura Building, 1-1, Sakai-machi 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 8020005 Japan</u>

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to THE ASSETS,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to THE ASSETS, including rights to damages for past and future infringement of patents listed among THE ASSETS as well as past and future infringement of patents that may yet issue from applications listed among THE ASSETS, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The present assignment expressly includes all rights in any and all U.S. patent applications making a priority claim to or based upon any of the applications listed among THE ASSETS, as well as all rights in any and all international and non-U.S. national applications making a priority claim to or based upon any of the applications listed among THE ASSETS, together with all rights in any patent that may ultimately issue from such U.S., international, and/or non-U.S. national applications.

Further in exchange for the consideration identified above, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein, and/or the

Page 1 of 3

perfection or enforcement of patent rights in any country in which protection for the invention is sought.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States patents that may issue from the foregoing applications to ASSIGNEE.

IDEAL STAR INC.

KENJI OMOTE	表 而次
Name	Signature
Vice President	2011年 10月 7日
Title	Date